

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 53/2020

Sushilabai Annaji Kambale,
..VS..
Smt. Indubai Haribhau Deore and Anr.,

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S. M. Vaishnav, Counsel for the appellant.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 09th March, 2020

Heard Shri S. M. Vaishnav, learned counsel
for the appellant.

The second appeal is **admitted** on the
following substantial question of law :

“Whether the findings of the Courts below
regarding plaintiff's readiness and willingness
to perform her part of contract is perverse?”

Call for R. and P.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 134/2020.

The learned counsel for the appellant, seeks
leave to withdraw the application.

Leave as prayed for, is granted. Disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE

Kirtak