

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2020

Sushilabai Annaji KambalePETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Indubai Haribhau Deore And AnotherRESPONDENT

S. M. VAISHNAV for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th December, 2020

P.C. :

S.O. 2 weeks thereafter returnable date is extended by 4 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)