

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2020**

**Sushilabai Annaji Kambale** .....PETITIONER

**V/S**

**Smt. Indubai Haribhau Deore And Another** ....RESPONDENT

**S. M. VAISHNAV FOR APLNT.**

**SUMIT B. GANDHE (FOR R 1 and 2)**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J**

**DATE : 26th June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

**BY CONSENT, STAND OVER TO 03/07/2023.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**