



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2020**

Sushilabai Annaji Kambale

Vs.

Smt. Indubai Haribhau Deore and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri S. M. Vaishnav, Advocate for appellant.

Shri D. N. Mudgale, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Shri P. R. Agrawal a/w. Ms. Aastha Sharma, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

**CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATED :- 15.04.2026**

The learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 2 seeks two weeks time to comply the order dated 06.03.2026.

2. Shri Vaishnav, learned counsel appearing for the appellant strongly objected to the prayer on the ground that on the earlier point of time, four weeks time was granted to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to deposit the balance amount of Rs. 8 lakhs.

3. However, considering the submission, it would be just and proper to grant two weeks time to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to deposit the balance amount.

4. Stand over to 29.04.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)