

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2020

Sushilabai Annaji Kambale ...PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Indubai Haribhau Deore And AnotherRESPONDENT

S. M. VAISHNAV for Petitioner

SUMIT B. GANDHE (FOR R 1 and 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAGADE J**

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

Adv.S.Y.Rawate h/f Adv.S.M.Vaishnav for Appellant.
Adv.P.R.Agrawal for Respondent No.3. S.O. to 30/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)