



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2020

Sushilabai Annaji Kambale

Vs.

Smt. Indubai Haribhau Deore and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

None for appellant.

Shri Y. B. Sonone, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Aastha Sharma h/f. Shri P R. Agrawal, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED :- 30.04.2026

None appear for the appellant.

2. At the request of learned counsel appearing
for respondent no. 3, stand over to 23.06.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)